Office Memorandum No.

## MAHARASHTRA STATE GOVERNMENT

From:

Education Department (Primary) Nashik Jilha Parishad, Nashik. **To,** K.K. Wagh Universal School, D.G.P. Nagar, Nashik

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to K.K. Wagh Universal School, D.G.P. Nagar, Nashik for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education – Regarding.

**Ref:** 1. NOC/4016/C.R.110/S.M.-3 Dated 29 June 2016. 2. NOC-2016/C.R.110/S.M.-3 Dated 06 January 2017.

In the reference No. 1 & 2 cited, K.K. Wagh Universal School, D.G.P. Nagar, Nashik run by K.K. Wagh Education Society, Hirabai Haridas Vidhyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik (Registered in Sub Registrar Office, under ACT XXI of 1860 – Registration No. MAH/202/Nashik) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 2015 for Classes I to VIII standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act – 2009 and Rules 2013 Manner of 25% reservation regarding admission for weaker section and disadvantage group.

Details of School:

- 1. Name: K.K. Wagh Universal School, D.G.P. Nagar, Nashik
- 2. Survey No: 21/2/1
- 3. Revenue Village/ City: Nashik
- 4. Taluka: Nashik
- 5. Total area of land: 9340 sq/mtr
- 6. Recognition Code: 27201803710

The State Government, School Education and Sports Department, Government of Maharashtra has No Objection for the Correspondent of the K. K. Wagh Universal School D.G.P. Nagar, Nashik for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to condition laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

K K. Wagh Universal School. DGP Nagar, Nashik-6



The School Management shall be having full responsibility if any court case arises in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection certificate is liable to be cancelled.

Signature with Seal: Name of issuing authority: Education O

Designation: Education Officer (Pry.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Correspondent K.K. Wagh Universal School, D.G.P. Nagar, Nashik. (Name & Address of school)
- 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092.

PRIN K K. Wagh Universal School DGP Nagar, Nashik-6

